
2013 Gamecock Softball

Overall Statistics for South Carolina (as of Apr 21, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 25-20   Home: 5-8   Away: 8-9   Neutral: 12-3   SEC: 4-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Samie Garcia  . 4 1 7 45-45 151 44 63 13 7 2 19 96  . 6 3 6 16 3 9 0  . 4 8 2 0 4 17-17 76 81 13  . 9 2 4

Dana Hathorn  . 3 5 8 45-45 137 26 49 3 0 3 26 61  . 4 4 5 13 19 14 2  . 4 7 9 0 1 7-7 68 70 7  . 9 5 2

Chelsea Hawkins  . 3 3 1 45-45 145 32 48 8 1 7 31 79  . 5 4 5 10 0 27 0  . 3 6 9 2 0 3-3 56 6 1  . 9 8 4

Kristen Struett  . 3 0 5 41-41 128 29 39 8 0 3 39 56  . 4 3 8 7 3 14 0  . 3 5 0 2 0 1-1 32 3 1  . 9 7 2

Codee Yeske  . 2 9 5 38-36 88 19 26 8 0 2 11 40  . 4 5 5 4 0 19 0  . 3 2 6 0 0 4-5 47 66 8  . 9 3 4

Alaynie Page  . 2 8 6 45-45 147 39 42 9 1 5 29 68  . 4 6 3 20 3 21 1  . 3 8 0 1 2 14-17 78 3 5  . 9 4 2

Ashlyn Masters  . 2 8 3 41-35 106 21 30 6 1 1 19 41  . 3 8 7 13 1 9 0  . 3 5 8 3 1 2-2 15 0 1  . 9 3 8

Julie Sarratt  . 2 5 8 38-36 97 9 25 7 0 3 28 41  . 4 2 3 13 0 13 2  . 3 3 9 2 3 0-0 148 19 4  . 9 7 7

Shelby Gonzales  . 2 3 0 43-42 87 9 20 2 0 3 14 31  . 3 5 6 14 3 14 2  . 3 5 2 1 2 0-0 164 18 2  . 9 8 9

--------------------

Brooke Barnhill 1.000 32-0 2 12 2 0 0 0 2 2 1.000 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 7-8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Olivia Lawrence  . 3 9 3 23-8 28 12 11 1 0 3 9 21  . 7 5 0 9 5 11 0  . 5 9 5 0 0 0-0 40 4 3  . 9 3 6

Ansley Ard  . 3 0 6 31-12 49 14 15 1 0 1 8 19  . 3 8 8 1 1 15 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 5-7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Lauren Masters  . 2 8 6 14-4 14 7 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 2 8 6 5 1 4 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 11 1  . 9 4 1

Kelley Dillon  . 2 2 9 35-20 48 10 11 3 0 1 7 17  . 3 5 4 5 7 9 0  . 3 8 3 0 1 2-3 118 17 2  . 9 8 5

Jordan Bizzell  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 1 3 45 1229 284 385 69 10 34 244 576  . 4 6 9 131 47 181 7  . 3 9 7 11 15 62-70 859 340 50  . 9 6 0

Opponents  . 2 6 2 45 1130 185 296 46 4 49 173 497  . 4 4 0 108 22 164 4  . 3 3 6 7 26 35-43 856 345 75  . 9 4 1

LOB - Team (296), Opp (252). DPs turned - Team (17), Opp (17). IBB - Team (1), Garcia, S. 1, Opp (3).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Julie Sarratt  2 . 8 7 8-5 21 11 6 0/1 1 85.1 82 46 35 35 51 10 1 9  . 2 4 9 4 7 0 4 11

Katie Marks  3 . 8 8 6-7 22 10 4 1/1 1 77.2 74 49 43 26 59 12 1 13  . 2 4 8 3 6 0 1 6

Audrey Broyles  4 . 2 7 7-8 19 18 5 1/0 0 83.2 94 59 51 21 34 16 2 21  . 2 8 1 1 7 0 1 7

--------------------

Katelynn Howser  3 . 8 6 3-0 13 6 2 1/1 1 29.0 31 25 16 17 12 5 0 5  . 2 5 6 2 1 0 1 2

Lakyn Shull  3 . 9 4 1-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 10.2 15 6 6 9 8 3 0 1  . 3 1 9 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 6 9 25-20 45 45 17 5/2 3 286.1 296 185 151 108 164 46 4 49  . 2 6 2 10 22 0 7 26

Opponents  5 . 0 0 20-25 45 45 16 4/0 3 285.1 385 284 204 131 181 69 10 34  . 3 1 3 27 47 1 11 15

PB - Team (4), Gonzales, S. 4, Opp (11). SBA/ATT - Gonzales, S. (34-42), Sarratt, J. (13-15), Broyles, A. (10-13), Marks, K.

(9-12), Howser, K. (3-3), Lawrence, O. (1-1).



2013 Gamecock Softball

Overall Statistics for South Carolina (as of Apr 21, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Katie Marks 23 6 17 0 1.000 1 9 3  . 7 5 0 0 0

Lakyn Shull 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Shelby Gonzales 184 164 18 2  . 9 8 9 2 34 8  . 8 1 0 4 0

Kelley Dillon 137 118 17 2  . 9 8 5 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

Chelsea Hawkins 63 56 6 1  . 9 8 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Julie Sarratt 171 148 19 4  . 9 7 7 7 13 2  . 8 6 7 0 0

Kristen Struett 36 32 3 1  . 9 7 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Audrey Broyles 21 4 16 1  . 9 5 2 1 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0

Dana Hathorn 145 68 70 7  . 9 5 2 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Alaynie Page 86 78 3 5  . 9 4 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lauren Masters 17 5 11 1  . 9 4 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ashlyn Masters 16 15 0 1  . 9 3 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Olivia Lawrence 47 40 4 3  . 9 3 6 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

Codee Yeske 121 47 66 8  . 9 3 4 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Samie Garcia 170 76 81 13  . 9 2 4 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Katelynn Howser 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Jordan Bizzell 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brooke Barnhill 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ansley Ard 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1249 859 340 50  . 9 6 0 17 35 8  . 8 1 4 4 0

Opponents 1276 856 345 75  . 9 4 1 17 62 8  . 8 8 6 11 0


